Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Regiment Capital III, L.P.	02/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xcel Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Street Address:	6363 Greenwich Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92122		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5462740
Application Number:	08172599
Application Number:	10367598
Application Number:	10367626
Patent Number:	5169849
Patent Number:	5384330
Patent Number:	5852053
Patent Number:	5849789
Patent Number:	5914425
Patent Number:	6538151
Patent Number:	6117900
Application Number:	10201296
Application Number:	10727658
Patent Number:	4526302

PATENT

REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.745.5710

Email: docket@winstead.com
Correspondent Name: Sanford E. Warren, Jr.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sanford E. Warren, Jr.

Total Attachments: 26 source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page1.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page2.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page3.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page4.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page5.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page6.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page7.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page8.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page9.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page10.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page11.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page12.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page13.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page14.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page15.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page16.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page17.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page18.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page19.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page20.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page21.tif

source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page25.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page26.tif

source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page22.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page23.tif source=41519-9 Termination and Release#page24.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents and Patent Applications)

WHEREAS, Regiment Capital III, L.P., as collateral agent for the Lender Group (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below) ("Regiment"), located at 222 Berkeley Street, 12th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts, 02116, a limited partnership organized under the laws of Delaware (herein referred to as "Assignor"), has acquired and holds a security interest in the intellectual property listed on the annexed schedule ("Schedule A"), pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2003, between Xcel Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Xcel"), located at 6363 Greenwich Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92122, a California corporation, and the Assignor, as collateral agent for the Lender Group (as defined therein), as amended by that certain Amendment Number One to the Security Agreement dated January 22, 2004 (the "Security Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

(1) The Assignor hereby (i) confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement and each amendment thereto is hereby terminated in its entirety, and that no party thereto shall have any further liabilities or obligations of any nature whatsoever with respect to, in connection with or otherwise arising under such Security Agreement, and (ii) releases to Xcel ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty of any kind or nature, whether express or implied, other than those expressly set forth in this Termination and Release, its security interest in, and lien upon, or any interests it has or may have in any and all of the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) of Xcel, including the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A, and including, without limitation, those which were previously recorded with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States under Reel 01387, Frame 0194 dated April 2, 2003 and under Reel 015656, Frame 0150 dated August 6, 2004, and with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office as Registration No. 05224326.

(2) The Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has made no transfer or assignment in whole or in part of any interest whatsoever in the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A to any third party.

70076933v4

PATENT

REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0629

REGIMENT CAPITAL III, L.P.

By: Regiment Capital Management, LLC, its General Partner

By: Regiment Capital Advisors, LLC,

its Manager

Dated: 2/25/05

By: Richard M.

Title: Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer(s) this 25 day of February , 2005.

ERMELINDA GROFF
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
April 28, 2011

nelinda Strj Notary Public

70076933v4

Country (PCT two-	Publication Number/ Application		Patent Number/	
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
				Use of 2-Amino-4-
				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
			1	carbonylaminobenzene for
			ĺ	prophylaxis and treatment of
			•	sequelea of acute and chronic
				reduced circulation in the brain
AR	P960104912	10/25/1996		and neurodegenerative disorders Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
				Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
1				and processes for preparing said
AR	P980100249	1/20/1998		compound
	5000105000	0.000.0000	ĺ	Use of retigabine for the
AR	P000105028	9/26/2000	<u></u>	treatment of neuropathic pain 1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
			134611; Issued	derivatives and process for their
AT	92121028.2	12/10/1992	3/15/1996	preparation
				Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
				carbonylaminobenzene for
				prophylaxis and treatment of
			178487	sequelea of acute and chronic
			Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
AT	96945354	10/15/1996	04/15/1999	and neurodegenerative disorders Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
1			:	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
ľ			EP0956281	and processes for preparing said
AT	98904048	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound
	Published as 1223927 on			
1	07/24/2002			Use of retigabine for the
AT	200969283	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
1	,			Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
]			ļ	carbonylaminobenzene for
				prophylaxis and treatment of
}			1	sequelea of acute and chronic
			706735	reduced circulation in the brain
AU	15400/97	10/15/1996	Issued 10/7/1999	and neurodegenerative disorders

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

1

Country (PCT two- letter code)	Publication Number/ Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number/ Issue Date	Title
				Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
				Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
			Issued	and processes for preparing said
AU	62081/98	01/09/1998	06/28/2001	compound

2

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

PATENT

REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0632

Country	Publication Number/			
(PCT two-	Application		Patent Number/	
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title Use of retigabine for the
AU	79061/08	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
BE	Published as 554543 on 3/18/1996; 92121028.2	12/10/1992	554543	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation
ВE	96945354.7	10/15/1996	857065 Issued 04/07/1999	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
BE	98904048	01/09/1998	956281 Issued 08/14/2002	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
BE	Published as 1223927 on 07/24/2002 2000969283	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
BG	103657	01/01/1998	63893 Issued 05/30/2003	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
BG	Published as 106450 on 09/30/2002 106450	02/27/2002		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
BR	9610899	10/15/1996		Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
BR	9806784-2	01/09/1998		Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

3

Country	Publication Number/			
(PCT two-	Application		Patent Number/	
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
	,,,,,,,,,			Use of retigabine for the
BR	Pl00114293-0	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
				Use of 2-Amino-4-
				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
]	carbonylaminobenzene for
	Published as WO			prophylaxis and treatment of
	97/15300 on			sequelea of acute and chronic
	05/01/1997;		6315; Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
BY	A19980504	10/15/1996	03/10/2004	and neurodegenerative disorders
DI	A19900304	10/13/1990	03/10/2004	Rectally-administered epileptic-
CA	2,171,627	9/12/1994		seizure-inhibiting composition
UA .	2,171,027	3/12/1334	ļ	1.2.4-Triaminobenzene
			2086654 Issued	derivatives and process for their
CA	2,086,654	1/4/1993	09/23/2003	preparation
	2,000,004		00.20.200	
				Use of 2-Amino-4-
				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
				carbonylaminobenzene for
				prophylaxis and treatment of
ļ			,	sequelea of acute and chronic
				reduced circulation in the brain
CA	2188841	10/25/1996		and neurodegenerative disorders
				Novel modifications to 2-amino-
,				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
:				Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
				and processes for preparing said
CA	2278201	01/09/1998		compound
			1	Use of retigabine for the
CA	2384504	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
]	Published as			4 O 4 Triangle shapens
	554543 on	1	ŀ	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
	3/18/1996;	40/40/4000	554540	derivatives and process for their
CH	92121028.2	12/10/1992	554543	preparation
				Use of 2-Amino-4-
1				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
			!	carbonylaminobenzene for
}			1	prophylaxis and treatment of
			857065	sequelea of acute and chronic
			Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
СН	96945354	10/15/1996	04/07/1999	and neurodegenerative disorders

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

_		Publication			
1 6	Country	Number/			
	PCT two-	Application		Patent Number/	
	ter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
100	iter code/	Humber	I lillig Dute	10000 Duto	Novel modifications to 2-amino-
					4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
1				EP0956281	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
	i			Issued	and processes for preparing said
1	СН	98904048	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound
 	CIT	Published as	01/03/1330	00/14/2002	Compound
		1223927 on			
		07/24/2002			Use of retigabine for the
	СН	00969283.1-2107	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
-	OII	00909203.1-2107	03/22/2000		Novel modifications to 2-amino-
					4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
				38.073	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
				Issued	and processes for preparing said
	CL	135-98	1/20/1998	10/03/2003	compound
-	- UL	100-00	1720/1000	- 10,00,2000	Novel modifications to 2-amino-
1		Published as		1	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
1		1125812 on		ZL98801733.4	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
1		10/29/2003		issued	and processes for preparing said
1	CN	98801733	01/09/1998	10/29/2003	compound
—		Published as CN	-		
1		1409632T on			
1		04/06/2003			Use of retigabine for the
	CN	00813304	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
		Published as			
		1223927 on		ĺ	
		07/24/2002			Use of retigabine for the
1	CY	200969283	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
			-		
1					Use of 2-Amino-4-
1					(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
1]	carbonylaminobenzene for
1				1	prophylaxis and treatment of
				291456	sequelea of acute and chronic
		İ		Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
l	CZ	981225	10/15/1996	03/12/2003	and neurodegenerative disorders
					Novel modifications to 2-amino-
1				1	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
1					Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
l		1			and processes for preparing said
	CZ	9902508	01/09/1998	<u> </u>	compound
1					Use of retigabine for the
<u> </u>	CZ	2002989	09/22/2000	ļ	treatment of neuropathic pain 1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
			1		
					derivatives and process for their
1	DE	4200259	1/8/1992	l	preparation

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

5

Country (PCT two-	Publication Number/ Application		Patent Number/	
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
10110, 00 117			59205496;	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
1			Issued on	derivatives and process for their
DE	59205496	12/10/1992	4/4/1996	preparation
DE	19539861	10/26/1995		Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
		,	857065 Issued	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain
DE	96945354.7	10/15/1996	10/15/1996	and neurodegenerative disorders Novel modifications to 2-amino-
DE	19701694	01/20/1997	_	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
DE	98904048	01/09/1998	EP0956281 Issued 08/12/2002	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
DE	Published as 1223927 on 07/24/2002 00969283.1-2107	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
DE	10136046	07/25/2001		Process for the production of 1,2,4-triaminobenzene carbamic acid esters
DE	10359336.5	10/23/2003		Combination of retigabine and a sodium channel inhibitor for treatment of pain
DK	Published as 554543 on 3/18/1996; 92121028.2	12/10/1992	554543 Issued 02/28/1996	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

Country	Publication Number/		-	
(PCT two-	Application		Patent Number/	Title
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	I Itle
				Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
1				carbonylaminobenzene for
	Published as			prophylaxis and treatment of
	857065 T3 on		857065	sequelea of acute and chronic
i	10/18/1999		Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
DK	96945354	10/15/1996	04/07/1999	and neurodegenerative disorders Novel modifications to 2-amino-
]	Dublished on			4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
]	Published as 956281 T3 on			Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
	11/04/2002		956281 Issued	and processes for preparing said
DK	98904048	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound
 	Published as			
	1223927 on			
	07/24/2002			Use of retigabine for the
DK	200969283	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
	Published as	!		
.	200200145 on			Use of retigabine for the
EE	04/15/2003 2002145	09/22/2003		treatment of neuropathic pain
EE	2002140	00/22/2000		Novel modifications to 2-amino-
i			Ì	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
			21239	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
			Issued	and processes for preparing said
EG	30/98	01/10/1998	03/31/2001	compound 1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
1			0554543; Issued	
	92121028.2	12/10/1992	2/28/1996	preparation
EP	92121020.2	12/10/1002	220,1000	
			1	Use of 2-Amino-4-
1				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
	1		1	carbonylaminobenzene for
İ				prophylaxis and treatment of
	1	1	857065	sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain
	00045054	10/45/4000	Issued 04/07/1999	and neurodegenerative disorders
EP	96945354	10/15/1996	04/07/1999	Novel modifications to 2-amino-
1				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
	1		1	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
			956281 Issued	and processes for preparing said
EP	98904048	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

7

	Publication			
Country	Number/			
(PCT two-	Application		Patent Number/	
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
ietter code)	Published as			
	1223927 on		1223927	
l i	07/24/2002		To be Issued	Use of retigabine for the
EP	200969283	09/22/2000	02/09/2005	treatment of neuropathic pain
-				Process for the production of
	1414791/			1,2,4-triaminobenzene carbamic
EP	2790169.3			acid esters
	Published as			<u>.</u>
1	554543 on		554543	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
1	3/18/1996;		Issued	derivatives and process for their
ES	92121028.2	12/10/1992	02/28/1996	preparation
				Use of 2-Amino-4-
				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
1				carbonylaminobenzene for
	Published as		}	prophylaxis and treatment of
1	2131973 T3 on		857065	sequelea of acute and chronic
	08/01/1999		Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
ES	96945354	10/15/1996	04/07/1999	and neurodegenerative disorders
	00040004	10.10.1000		Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
!			EP0956281	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
· '			Issued	and processes for preparing said
ES	98904048	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound
	Published as			<u> </u>
	1223927 on		1	l l f finabina for the
	07/24/2002	00/00/0000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
ES	00969283.1-2107	09/22/2000	 	treatment of neuropatric pair
1			1	Use of 2-Amino-4-
				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
				carbonylaminobenzene for
ŀ				prophylaxis and treatment of
1			857065	sequelea of acute and chronic
1	1		Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
FI	96945354	10/15/1996	04/07/1999	and neurodegenerative disorders
				Novel modifications to 2-amino-
i			•	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
	1			Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
		04/00/4000	956281 Issued	and processes for preparing said
FI	98904048	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound
	Published as 1223927 on			
	07/24/2002			Use of retigabine for the
-	200969283	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
FI	200909203	1 0312212000	<u> </u>	In ordinate of treat abatter bear.

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

Country (PCT two- letter code)	Publication Number/ Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number/ Issue Date	Title
	Published as			
	554543 on		554543	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their
	3/18/1996;	12/10/1992	Issued 02/28/1996	preparation
FR	92121028.2	12/10/1992	02/20/1990	preparation
FR	96945354	10/15/1996	857065 Issued 04/07/1999	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
FR	98904048	01/09/1998	956281 Issued 08/14/2002	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
	Published as 1223927 on 07/24/2002 200969283	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
FR GB	Published as 554543 on 3/18/1996; 92121028.2	12/10/1992	554543 Issued 02/28/1996	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation
GB	96945354	10/15/1996	857065 Issued 04/07/1999	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
			EP0956281 Issued	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said
GB	98904048	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound
GB	Published as 1223927 on 07/24/2002 200969283	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

9

Country	Publication Number/			
(PCT two- letter code)	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number/ Issue Date	Title
GR	Published as 3019653 T on 7/31/1996; 401034	12/10/1992	554543 Issued 02/28/1996	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation
	000 4505 4.7	40/45/4000	857065 Issued 04/04/1999	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
GR	96945354.7	10/15/1996	EP0956281 Issued	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said
GR	98904048 Published as	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound
GR	1223927 on 07/24/2002 00969283.1-2107	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
			HK1024230 Issued	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said
. HK	103629.3	06/16/2000	07/30/2004	compound Use of retigabine for the
нк	3104879	07/08/03		treatment of neuropathic pain
HR	Published as 2002234 on 06/30/2002 P2002234A	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
ни	P9900508	10/15/1996		Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
HU	200000944	01/09/1998		Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

10

Country (PCT two-	Publication Number/ Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number/	Title
ни	Published as 20022853 on 12/28/2002 20022853	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
ΙD	P-936059	10/24/1996	0005893 Issued 01/24/2001	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
ID	W-990520	1/9/1998	Issued 12/31/2003	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
ID	W-0020020063 04/05/2001	9/22/2000	ID0010013 Issued 02/25/2003	Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
ΙE	Published as 554543 on 3/18/1996; 92121028.2	12/10/1992	554543 Issued 02/28/1996	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation
ΙE	96945354	10/15/1996	857065 Issued 04/07/1999	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
ΙĖ	98904048	01/09/1998	ep0956281 Issued 08/14/2002	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
ΙE	Published as 1223927 on 07/24/2002 200969283	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

11

Country	Publication Number/			
(PCT two-	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number/	Title
iettei codej	Tumber	9 =		11
1				Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
i				carbonylaminobenzene for
i				prophylaxis and treatment of
			123523	sequelea of acute and chronic
			Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
IL I	123523	10/15/1996	03/24/2002	and neurodegenerative disorders
	120020			Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
				Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
			130384 Issued	and processes for preparing said
(L	130384	01/09/1998	05/13/2003	compound
				Use of retigabine for the
IL.	148309	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
				Use of 2-Amino-4-
1				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
				carbonylaminobenzene for
				prophylaxis and treatment of
]	ļ		1	sequelea of acute and chronic
				reduced circulation in the brain
IN	1832/CAL/96	10/17/1996		and neurodegenerative disorders
				Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
				Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said
		444044000		compound
IN	90/CAL/98	1/19/1998	 	Compound
	IN/PCT/2003/0026			Use of retigabine for the
IN	8 04/05/2001	9/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
IN	04/03/2001	3/22/2000		Novel modifications to 2-amino-
ļ				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
				Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
1				and processes for preparing said
IS	5098 07/23/1998	1/9/1998		compound
	Published as WO			Li af artimetrian for the
1	01/22953 on			Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
IS	04/05/2001; 6303	9/22/2000	 	The arment of neuropatric pain
	Published as		554543	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
	554543 on		Issued	derivatives and process for their
	3/18/1996;	12/10/1992	02/28/1996	preparation
IT.	92121028.2	12/10/1992	1 02/20/1990	Ib. obergrees

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

Country (PCT two-	Publication Number/ Application		Patent Number/	
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
			857065 Issued	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain
l IT	96945354	10/15/1996	04/07/1999	and neurodegenerative disorders
			EP0956281 Issued	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said
IT	98904048	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound
ıπ	Published as 1223927 on 07/24/2002 00969283.1-2107	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
JP	1054/93	1/7/1993	3145220 Issued 01/05/2001	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation
JP	Published as 11515007 T2 on 12/21/1999; 96516185	10/15/1996		Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
JP	P1998-533626	01/09/1998		Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
JP	Published as 2003510273 T2 on 03/18/2003 2001526165	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
JP	P2003-515494			Process for the production of 1,2,4-triaminobenzene carbamic acid esters

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

Country (PCT two-	Publication Number/ Application		Patent Number/	Title
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
	Published as WO 97/15300 on		423823	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic
	05/01/1997; 10-		Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
KR	1998-7002958	10/15/1996	03/09/2004	and neurodegenerative disorders
				Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
KR	2002-7003903	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropatric pair
LT	Published as WO 01/22953 on 04/05/2001			Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
LT	Published as 1223927 on 07/24/2002 200969283	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
LU	Published as 554543 on 3/18/1996; 92121028.2	12/10/1992	554543 Issued 02/28/1996	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation
ŁU	96945354	10/15/1996	857065 Issued 04/07/1999	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
LU	98904048	01/09/1998	EP0956281 Issued 08/14/2002	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
LU	30304040	3110011000		Use of retigabine for the
LU	00969283.1-2107	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
	00969283.1-2107			Use of retigabine for the
LV		09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
LV	Published as 1223927 on 07/24/2002 200969283	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

	Publication			
	Number/			
Country			Patent Number/	
(PCT two-	Application	Cilina Data	Issue Date	Title
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	ISSUE Date	
	Published as		554540	1.2.4-Triaminobenzene
	554543 on		554543	derivatives and process for their
	3/18/1996;		Issued	1
MC	92121028.2	12/10/1992	02/28/1996	preparation
			·	
	i			Use of 2-Amino-4-
				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
	1			carbonylaminobenzene for
				prophylaxis and treatment of
			857065	sequelea of acute and chronic
			Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
MC	96945354	10/15/1996	04/07/1999	and neurodegenerative disorders
				Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
	· .		EP0956281	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
1	ļ		Issued	and processes for preparing said
мс	98904048	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound
 	0000 10 10			Use of retigabine for the
мс	00969283.1-2107	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
	00303200.12101			Use of retigabine for the
MK	00969283.1-2107	09/22/2000	_	treatment of neuropathic pain
	Published as			1
<u> </u>	1223927 on			
Ì	07/24/2002			Use of retigabine for the
l MK	200969283	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
				1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
Ì	•		200055; Issued	derivatives and process for their
мх	9300014	1/6/1993	12/14/2000	preparation
IVIX				
				Use of 2-Amino-4-
			1	(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
				carbonylaminobenzene for
	1	1		prophylaxis and treatment of
		İ	200834	sequelea of acute and chronic
1	1		Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
l MY	PA/a/1998/003172	10/15/1996	02/09/2001	and neurodegenerative disorders
MX	Frvai 1990/003112	10/10/1000	1 02:00:200	Novel modifications to 2-amino-
			1	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
1	1	l	205821	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
		1	Issued	and processes for preparing said
NAV.	PA/a/1998/003172	1/9/1998	01/09/1998	compound
MX	Published as WO	113/1330	1	
1	01/22953 on			Use of retigabine for the
		09/22/2000	1	treatment of neuropathic pain
MX	04/05/2001	09/22/2000	1	In a control of the c

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

Country (PCT two-	Publication Number/ Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number/ Issue Date	Title
NL	Published as 554543 on 3/18/1996, 92121028.2	12/10/1992	554543 Issued 02/28/1996	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation
NL	96945354	10/15/1996	857065 Issued 04/07/1999	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
NL	98904048	01/09/1998	956281 Issued 08/14/2002	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
NL.	Published as 1223927 on 07/24/2002 200969283	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
NO	19981503	10/15/1996	316493 Issued 02/02/2004	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
		01/09/1998	311642 Issued 12/27/2001	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
NO NO	993452	03/21/2002	12/2/12001	Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
NZ	326754	10/15/1996	326754 Issued 07/06/2000	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

	- 6 1.0			
_	Publication			
Country	Number/		Patent Number/	
(PCT two-	Application			Title
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	
	1			Novel modifications to 2-amino-
	Published as		ļ	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
	336205 on			Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
1	05/12/2000		336205 Issued	and processes for preparing said
NZ	336205	01/09/1998	on 05/12/2000	compound
			517616	
			Issued	Use of retigabine for the
NZ	517616	09/22/2000	03/31/2003	treatment of neuropathic pain
				Drug delivery system for
	WO 200473621/		[administering an adjustable
PCT	WO 2004US4297	2/11/2004		preset dose
1				Use of 2-Amino-4-
				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
				carbonylaminobenzene for
]	prophylaxis and treatment of
			1	sequelea of acute and chronic
İ	WO 97/15300		1	reduced circulation in the brain
PCT	PCT/DE96/01951	10/15/1996		and neurodegenerative disorders
				Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
1				Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
	WO 98/31663			and processes for preparing said
PCT	PCT/EP00/00086	01/09/1998		compound
	WO 01/22953			Use of retigabine for the
PCT	PCT/EP02/07301	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
	Published as WO			
1	03/010134 on			Process for the production of
	02/06/2003			1,2,4-triaminobenzene carbamic
PCT	PCT/EP02/07301	07/02/2002		acid esters
				Combinations of Potassium
	1	}	Į.	Channel Openers and Sodium
}		1	Ì	Channel Inhibitors or Sodium
		}	1	Channel-Influencing Active
PCT		1	l	Compounds for Treating Pains
				Rectally-administered epileptic-
PCT	PCT/US94/10301	9/12/1994		seizure-inhibiting composition
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			Novel modifications to 2-amino-
		1	1	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
			1-1998-00110	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
1			Issued	and processes for preparing said
PH	1-1998-00110	1/19/2002	10/23/2002	compound

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

17

Country (PCT two-	Publication Numberl Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number/	Title
letter code)	Number	7 mily Date	133uc Duto	Novel modifications to 2-amino-
PK	136234	01/17/1998	136234 Issued 05/17/2000	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
PL	325956	10/15/1996	185714 Issued 11/17/2003	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
PL	335647	01/09/1998		Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
PL	1353393	09/22/2000		Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
PT	Published as 554543 on 02/18/1996; 92121028.2	12/10/1992	554543	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation
PT	96945354	10/15/1996	857065 Issued 04/07/1999	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
PT	98904048	01/09/1998	EP0956821 Issued 08/14/2002	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
	30304040	0 17007 1000	-	Use of retigabine for the
PT	00969283.1-2107	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
PY	165/2001	1/8/1993	4110; Issued 03/19/2002	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

Country	Publication Number/			
(PCT two-	Application	511: D-4-	Patent Number/ Issue Date	Title
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	ISSUE Date	Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
	1			Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
			956281 Issued	and processes for preparing said
RO	98904048	1/9/2002	08/14/2002	compound
	00001010			Use of retigabine for the
RO	00969283.1-2107	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
	Published as			
	1223927 on			ar a di ti di dia
	07/24/2002			Use of retigabine for the
RO	200969283	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
				Use of 2-Amino-4-
				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
				carbonylaminobenzene for
				prophylaxis and treatment of
				sequelea of acute and chronic
			2201227 Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
RU	98109951	10/15/1996	03/27/2003	and neurodegenerative disorders
	00100001			Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
1				Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
	1		2186765 Issued	and processes for preparing said
RU	99118590	01/09/1998	08/10/2002	compound
				Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
RU	2002109240	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropatric pair
	Published as		554543	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
1	2084914 on	ļ	Issued	derivatives and process for their
0.5	5/16/1996; 92121028.2	12/10/1992	02/28/1996	preparation
SE	92121020.2	12/10/1992	02/20/1000	proparation
1				Use of 2-Amino-4-
		1	1	(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
	1		ļ	carbonylaminobenzene for
	1	1		prophylaxis and treatment of
1		ļ	857065	sequelea of acute and chronic
1		i	Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
SE	96945354	10/15/1996	04/07/1999	and neurodegenerative disorders
				Novel modifications to 2-amino-
				4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
		1		Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said
1			956281 Issued	1
I SE	98904048	01/09/1998	08/14/2002	compound

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

19

lumber/
Date Title
Dute
Use of retigabine for the
treatment of neuropathic pain
1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
derivatives and process for their
/2001 preparation
72001 preparation
Use of retigabine for the
treatment of neuropathic pain
Use of retigabine for the
treatment of neuropathic pain
11 + O Ai A
Use of 2-Amino-4-
(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
carbonylaminobenzene for
prophylaxis and treatment of
sequelea of acute and chronic
ued reduced circulation in the brain
/2003 and neurodegenerative disorders
Novel modifications to 2-amino-
4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
and processes for preparing said
compound
Use of retigabine for the
treatment of neuropathic pain
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Use of retigabine for the
treatment of neuropathic pain
Novel modifications to 2-amino-
4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
and processes for preparing said
compound
Novel modifications to 2-amino-
4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
01674B Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
sued and processes for preparing said
1/1999 compound

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

	Publication			
Country	Number/		;	
(PCT two-	Application		Patent Number/	ļ
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
(0110)	Published as			
	200200706 T2 on		TR2002007068	
	10/21/2002		Issued	Use of retigabine for the
TR	200200706	09/22/2000	05/21/2003	treatment of neuropathic pain
				Use of 2-Amino-4-
			1	(fluorobenzyłamino)-1-ethoxy-
			[carbonylaminobenzene for
				prophylaxis and treatment of
			142108	sequelea of acute and chronic
			Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
τw	85112851	10/21/1996	09/18/2002	and neurodegenerative disorders
				Novel modifications to 2-amino-
	1		1	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
			178019	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
			Issued	and processes for preparing said
τw	87100485	01/15/1998	09/12/2003	compound
	01.100.100			Use of retigabine for the
τw	89119495	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
			1	Use of 2-Amino-4-
	1		1	(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
				carbonylaminobenzene for
	!			prophylaxis and treatment of
			51681	sequelea of acute and chronic
}			Issued on	reduced circulation in the brain
UA	98052705	10/15/1996	12/16/2002	and neurodegenerative disorders
				Novel modifications to 2-amino-
	}			4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
1			63937	Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
			Issued	and processes for preparing said
UA	99084740	1/9/1998	02/16/2004	compound
				Use of retigabine for the
UA	2002043557/M	09/22/2000		treatment of neuropathic pain
			5,462,740;	D t il administrate de milionéis
			Issued	Rectally-administered epileptic-
US	122685	9/17/1993	10/31/1995	seizure-inhibiting composition
				Rectally-administered epileptic-
US	08/172,599	12/21/1993	<u> </u>	seizure-inhibiting composition
			1	Applicator tip for use with a drug
US	10/367,598	2/14/2003		delivery system
				Drug delivery system for
	US 20040162528/	1	1	administering an adjustable
l us	10/367,626	2/14/2003		preset dose

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

[Publication			
Country	Number/	j		
(PCT two-	Application		Patent Number/	
letter code)	Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
			5,169,849;	
l i	1		Issued	Nasal Pharmaceutical
US	07/603,990	10/26/1990	12/08/1992	Compositions
				1,2,4-Triaminobenzene
			5,384,330;	derivatives and process for their
US	08/002,458	1/8/1993	Issued 1/24/1995	preparation
i l	}		,	Use of 2-Amino-4-
				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
				carbonylaminobenzene for
1				prophylaxis and treatment of
1			5,852,053;	sequelea of acute and chronic
			Issued	reduced circulation in the brain
US	08/736,166	10/28/1996	12/22/1998	and neurodegenerative disorders
				Mar of 2 Amino 6
				Use of 2-Amino-4-
				(fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy-
			ŀ	carbonylaminobenzene for
		Divisional of	- 040 700	prophylaxis and treatment of
		08/736,166;	5,849,789;	sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain
1		Filed	Issued	and neurodegenerative disorders
US	08/937,420	12/25/1997	12/15/1998	Novel modifications to 2-amino-
			!	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
				Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
			5,914,425;	and processes for preparing said
	00/004000	1/9/1998	1ssued 6/22/1999	
US	09/004926	1/9/1990	155ueu 0/22/1999	Novel modifications to 2-amino-
į			i	4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1-
1			[Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene
			6,538,151;	and processes for preparing said
1	00/404 674	10/29/1998	Issued 3/25/2003	
US	09/181,671	10/23/1390	133060 3/23/2003	Compound
}	ļ.		6,117,900;	Use of retigabine for the
us	09/406,135	9/27/1999	Issued 9/12/2000	treatment of neuropathic pain
L 08	Published as	3/2//1333	1.55454 5/ 12/2000	
	20030023111 on		1	Process for the production of
1	1/30/2003;			1,2,4-triaminobenzene carbamic
us	10/201,296	7/24/2002		acid esters
1 08	10/201,280	112412002	 	Combinations of Potassium
	1			Channel Openers and Sodium
1		ļ.		Channel Inhibitors or Sodium
				Channel-Influencing Active
110	10/727 659	12/5/2003		Compounds for Treating Pains
US	10/727,658	12/5/2003	<u> </u>	Toompounds for trouming t amo

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5) XLS

22

Country (PCT two-	Publication Number/ Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number/ Issue Date	Title
us			4,526,302	Adapter device for spraying the contents of a sectile ampule
YU	P/203/2002	09/22/2000	,,023,00	Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain
ZA	9300011	1/4/1993	93/0011 Issued 10/27/1993	1,2,4-Triaminobenzene derivatives and process for their preparation
ZA	9608991	10/15/1996	96/08991 Issued 08/27/1997	Use of 2-Amino-4- (fluorobenzylamino)-1-ethoxy- carbonylaminobenzene for prophylaxis and treatment of sequelea of acute and chronic reduced circulation in the brain and neurodegenerative disorders
ZA	9800319	01/09/1998	9800319 Issued 06/24/1998	Novel modifications to 2-amino- 4(4-Fluorobenzylamino)-1- Ethoxycarbonyl-aminobenzene and processes for preparing said compound
ZA	20022449	09/22/2000	11	Use of retigabine for the treatment of neuropathic pain

CARMEL_VALLEY_70076843_2 (5).XLS

RECORDED: 03/07/2005

23